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8
23:36

1700 m
75.000 

Flach

Gus Grissom Stakes
Rennpreis: 75.000
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND OLDER REGISTERED INDIANA BRED SIRED BY REGISTERED INDIANA STALLIONS.  (COLTS AND 
GELDINGS PREFERRED.)  By subscription of $100 each which shall accompany the nomination, $200 to pass the entry box and an 
additional $100 to start, with $75,000 added.  Supplementary nominations may be made at the usual time of closing of entries for a fee $850 
which  includes entry and starting fees.  After paying 1% to owners of horses finishing sixth through last, the remaining purse will be divided 

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

51.7

Cash Logistics
3j. grau/bra W (Unbridled Express - Trip To Th

Trainer: Genevieve  Londono
Besitzer: James B. And Charlie A. Han

Marcelino  Pedroza

02.09 Indiana Downs 2 1600 1,2 Deshawn Parker Unbridled Beast - Cash Logistics - Nates He
05.08 Indiana Downs 2 1600 10,8 Deshawn Parker Strong Tide - Cash Logistics - Leading The 
17.06 Indiana Downs 1 1200 1,2 James Graham Cash Logistics - Nutty Train - Maters N Tate
08.10 Indiana Downs 2 1200 ,4 James Graham Maters N Taters - Cash Logistics - Dont Ask
04.09 Indiana Downs 1 1200 2,3 James Graham Cash Logistics - Chipofftheoldblock - El Boh

2
Box: 2
ML: 35,0

56.2

Operation Stevie
8j. dunkelbr W (Lantana Mob - Mutakddims Re

Trainer: Cipriano  Contreras
Besitzer: Trostrud, Jr., Earl J. And Cont

Emmanuel  Esquivel

02.09 Indiana Downs 3 1200 3,3 Emmanuel Esquivel Double Tuff - Thatswhatithought - Operation
23.07 Indiana Downs 1 1670 3,5 Emmanuel Esquivel Operation Stevie - Plainfield - Jova
29.06 Indiana Downs 5 1200 1,0 Emmanuel Esquivel Jova - Here Comes Doc - Little Kansas
22.06 Indiana Downs 4 1000 1,7 Emmanuel Esquivel Mr Manning - Jova - Flowerpecker
02.05 Oaklawn Park 6 1700 60,3 Walter De La Cruz Endorsed - Bankit - Pirate's Punch

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

54.9

Mystery Unbridled
6j. grau/bra W (Unbridled Express - First Myst

Trainer: Michael  Weaver
Besitzer: Eads, Tami, Eads, James An

Samuel E. Bermudez

02.09 Indiana Downs 5 1700 5,3 Samuel Bermudez Imperial Mission - Kinenos - Tez
23.07 Indiana Downs 4 1670 2,8 Samuel Bermudez Operation Stevie - Plainfield - Jova
09.07 Indiana Downs 2 1600 ,5 Fernando De La Cruz Devil's Due West - Mystery Unbridled - Red
23.06 Indiana Downs 2 1670 3,9 Fernando De La Cruz Treasure Trove - Mystery Unbridled - Moon 
06.11 Indiana Downs 1 1700 8,8 Samuel Bermudez Mystery Unbridled - Operation Stevie - Solit

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

54.9

Max Express
4j. grau/bra W (Unbridled Express - Mor Trust)

Trainer: Michael E. Lauer
Besitzer: Lauer, Penny S., Clary, Timot

Jermaine V. Bridgmohan

31.08 Indiana Downs 1 1670 ,9 Jermaine Bridgmohan Max Express - Forwhomthebelltoll - Shadow
18.08 Indiana Downs 1 1700 3,3 Jermaine Bridgmohan Max Express - Nates Heartthrob - Redskies
21.07 Indiana Downs 3 1700 ,9 Malcolm Franklin Stop Hammertime - Rainy Day Dreamin - M
08.07 Indiana Downs 3 1200 3,1 James Graham Unbridled Beast - Thatswhatithought - Max 
29.06 Indiana Downs 2 1600 1,4 Colby Hernandez Forwhomthebelltoll - Max Express - Here Co

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

54.9

Uphold
5j. dunkelbr W (Lentenor - On The Point)

Trainer: Jordan  Blair
Besitzer: Colette Marie Vanmatre

Jesus Lopez Castanon

18.08 Indiana Downs 5 1670 3,6 Jesus Castanon Mr. Quality - I Will Stand - Hard To Be Good
13.07 Indiana Downs 1 1670 3,6 Jesus Castanon Uphold - Barefootbootlegger - Classy Cowb
07.09 Indiana Downs 4 1600 2,0 Jesus Castanon Paddy O'Dini - Cassini  - Shared Value
03.08 Indiana Downs 3 1700 1,5 Fernando De La Cruz Pirate's Punch - Pony Up - Uphold
26.06 Indiana Downs 3 1600 1,9 Fernando De La Cruz Aristomaches - Plainfield - Uphold

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

53.1

Solitaire Game
4j. kastanie W (Colonial Colony - Littlemisscho

Trainer: Denis  Cluley
Besitzer: Cathie  Cluley

Rocco  Bowen

03.09 Indiana Downs 6 1200 24,2 Isaiah Wiseman Touchofchilipepper - Sacred Kiki Bird - Musi
12.08 Indiana Downs 6 1670 20,3 Deshawn Parker Comfort Me Now - Bandido De Amores - Ba
13.07 Indiana Downs 7 1670 12,3 Orlando Mojica Uphold - Barefootbootlegger - Classy Cowb
25.06 Indiana Downs 7 1200 10,1 Orlando Mojica Two Last Words - Classy Cowboy - Bandido
06.11 Indiana Downs 3 1700 92,6 Orlando Mojica Mystery Unbridled - Operation Stevie - Solit

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

54.9

Forwhomthebelltoll
4j. rotbraun W (Baryshnikov - Five Bells)

Trainer: Stephen V. Fosdick
Besitzer: Blaine  Davidson

Thomas L. Pompell

31.08 Indiana Downs 2 1670 1,6 Thomas Pompell Max Express - Forwhomthebelltoll - Shadow
30.07 Indiana Downs 3 1700 3,8 Thomas Pompell Unbridled Beast - Printer Jam - Forwhomthe
29.06 Indiana Downs 1 1600 3,8 Thomas Pompell Forwhomthebelltoll - Max Express - Here Co
16.06 Indiana Downs 4 1000 23,6 Thomas Pompell Big Fudge - Thatswhatithought - Unbridled 
05.11 Indiana Downs 4 1700 20,6 Ezequiel Lara Slovak Power - Max Express - Victor's Deal

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

54.9

Unbridled Beast
3j. grau/bra W (Unbridled Express - Delil)

Trainer: Randy  Matthews
Besitzer: Matthews, Randy And Neafus

Rodney A. Prescott

02.09 Indiana Downs 1 1600 1,5 Rodney Prescott Unbridled Beast - Cash Logistics - Nates He
30.07 Indiana Downs 1 1700 ,4 Rodney Prescott Unbridled Beast - Printer Jam - Forwhomthe
08.07 Indiana Downs 1 1200 2,3 Rodney Prescott Unbridled Beast - Thatswhatithought - Max 
16.06 Indiana Downs 3 1000 17,9 Rodney Prescott Big Fudge - Thatswhatithought - Unbridled 
16.10 Indiana Downs 1 1100 4,7 Ezequiel Lara Unbridled Beast - Tuffer Than Tuff - Nutty Tr

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

51.7

Nutty Train
3j. kastanie W (Unbridled Express - Damie's P

Trainer: Jeffrey L. Greenhill
Besitzer: Inc. Greenhill Racing Stables

Malcolm  Franklin

18.08 Indiana Downs 4 1700 1,5 Malcolm Franklin Max Express - Nates Heartthrob - Redskies
05.08 Indiana Downs 4 1600 18,2 Malcolm Franklin Strong Tide - Cash Logistics - Leading The 
23.07 Indiana Downs 1 1670 ,4 Malcolm Franklin Nutty Train - Son Of Batman - Fashion Nug
08.07 Indiana Downs 4 1700 8,2 Malcolm Franklin Two Last Words - Mai Tai's Gem - Chipoffth
17.06 Indiana Downs 2 1200 12,7 Malcolm Franklin Cash Logistics - Nutty Train - Maters N Tate

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

54.9

Stop Hammertime
4j. rotbraun W (Domestic Dispute - Insure)

Trainer: Tianna  Richardville
Besitzer: Llc Thirstyacres Racing

Deshawn L. Parker

02.09 Indiana Downs 4 1200 12,2 Deshawn Parker Double Tuff - Thatswhatithought - Operation
17.08 Indiana Downs 1 1100 8,5 Rodney Prescott Stop Hammertime - Orient Magic - Big Fudg
21.07 Indiana Downs 1 1700 3,1 Deshawn Parker Stop Hammertime - Rainy Day Dreamin - M
29.06 Indiana Downs 5 1600 3,6 Deshawn Parker Forwhomthebelltoll - Max Express - Here Co
16.06 Indiana Downs 5 1000 14,1 Deshawn Parker Big Fudge - Thatswhatithought - Unbridled 

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

54.9

Comfort Me Now
4j. rotbraun W (What Now - C O Barqueen)

Trainer: Marvin A. Johnson
Besitzer: Marvin A. Johnson Llc

Fernando  De La Cruz

24.08 Indiana Downs 5 1700 12,9 Santo Sanjur Uncle Kick - Wholelotachocolate - West Sid
12.08 Indiana Downs 1 1670 12,5 Fernando De La Cruz Comfort Me Now - Bandido De Amores - Ba
04.08 Indiana Downs 4 1100 43,1 Deshawn Parker Flowerpecker - Sacred Kiki Bird - Bandido D
13.07 Indiana Downs 5 1670 9,4 Fernando De La Cruz Uphold - Barefootbootlegger - Classy Cowb
29.06 Indiana Downs 1 1600 3,7 Fernando De La Cruz Comfort Me Now - Big Fudge - Printer Jam

Ergebnis: Quoten:


